

Ex No.353/16
Mam Chand v. UOI

27.10.2018

Present : Sh. Rishi Pal, DH/LR.

None for UOI.

An application for correction of name of DH No.2
(iv) Ram Rati W/o Late Sh. Jagbir, has been filed. Copy is
given to the intern present.

Put up on 25.01.2019 for disposal of the
application. Counsel for Union of India may file reply with
copy to counsel for DH, in advance and against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 27.10.18