

EX. NO. 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL. KONDLI ORS.
VS.
UNION OF INDIA

19.12.2020

Present : Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, proxy for Ms. Astha Tyagi, newly engaged Ld. Counsel for the Union of India through Cisco Webex hearing.

No other party is joining the proceedings at 10:32 a.m.

Sh. Mridul Jain, earlier Ld. Counsel for the Union of India submits that this court may discharge him, in view of the execution petition being marked to the other Ld. Counsel Ms. Astha Tyagi. It appears that the present case has been mentioned at serial No. 12 of the list of the cases, in respect whereof BTF has been issued by the LAC, with regard to all LAC matters in the court of East District, Karkardooma Courts.

In view of above, the BTF of Sh. Jain, hereby stands discharged.

Ms. Mohapatra seeks time to inspect the file and take appropriate steps for 01.05.2021.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.12.2020