

Ex No. 353/16
Mam Chand & Ors. Vs. Union of India

03.12.2021

At 10.20 a.m.

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Assisting Counsel for
Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. counsel for the DH.
None for Union of India.

It is submitted by the Ld. Assisting Counsel for the DH that the main Counsel is not available today being busy in some other Court and will not be available during the course of the day. He seeks adjournment.

Be put up on **08.07.2022** for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.12.2021