

EX 353/16

MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA

02.12.2022

Present: Sh. Yuvraj Singh, ld. proxy counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma ld. counsel for UOI with Sh.
Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO, LAC (East).

Brief Transmission Form filed on behalf of UOI. Be
taken on record.

Reply already filed.

Adjournment sought on behalf of DH for arguments
for want of main counsel. Last opportunity granted to DH.

Put up for arguments on objections on **21.04.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD, Delhi/02.12.2022