

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

27.05.2023

Present : Mr. Kailash Shakya with Ms Savita, Ld. Counsel for
DH nos. 1 and 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO, LAC (East).

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the JD- Union of India
submits that he wishes to withdraw the objections filed on
24.09.2015 and therefore he may be permitted to withdraw the
same. Statement of counsel for Union of India is recorded
separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, the objections filed by JD-
Union of India is disposed of as withdrawn.

Both the parties are directed to file latest statement
of account/ ENM. Thereafter, report of District Nazir be called in
view of the ENM.

Put up for purpose fixed on **06.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.05.2023