

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL. KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

06.10.2023

At 4:30 p.m.

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Amit Singh, Ld. Counsel for Usha, W/o Brijesh.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Rahul, DEO, LAC (East).

Despite directions, latest statement of account has not been filed by the DH.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the DH for filing the statement of account subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose fixed on **14.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.10.2023