

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

02.02.2024

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya, Ld. Counsel for the DH nos.1, 2 and LRs of DH no.3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul, DEO, LAC (East).

ENM filed on behalf of Union of India as per which the compensation amount to the tune of Rs.1,21,35,330.51/- is due to the DH herein. Counsel for Union of India further submits that demand for the said amount has already been sent to the beneficiary department i.e. Delhi Development Authority, however, the same is not received till date.

In these circumstances, issue Court Notice to the Deputy Director, NL(2), DDA on filing of PF to deposit the said amount through concerned LAC on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.03.2024**.

At this stage, pedigree of LRs of DH- Mam Chand and Laxmi Devi filed by counsel for the DHs. The same be taken on record.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.02.2024