

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

01.03.2024

Present : Mr. KC Shakya and Mr. Amarjeet Kumar Singh, Ld.
Counsel for DH nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Memorandum of appearance filed on behalf of DDA. The same be taken on record.

At this stage, applications U/o 22 Rule 3 CPC filed on behalf of deceased DH no.2 (i) and DH no.3. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the said applications be called from the concerned LAC for the next date of hearing.

DDA is directed to file their response to the application filed by Union of India regarding non-releasing of compensation amount by the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply/ compliance of previous order/ further proceedings on **26.04.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.03.2024