

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL. KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

10.05.2024

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya, Ms. Prnana Singh and Mr. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DHs.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
Mr. Pulkit Luthra, Proxy counsel for DDA. (*Joined proceedings through video conferencing*).

Amended memo of parties along-with application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of LR nos.2 to 7 of deceased DH no.3 to relinquish their shares in favour of their mother, namely, Smt. Veerwati. The same be taken on record.

Fresh ENM filed on behalf of the JD- Union of India as per which an amount of Rs.83,24,496.25/- is outstanding.

Accordingly, issue warrant of attachment of bank account of JD- Union of India to the extent of amount of Rs.83,24,496.25/- as reflected in the ENM on filing of PF/RC for **05.07.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.05.2024