

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

05.07.2024

Present : Mr. Kailash Chand Shakya and Ms. Prerna Singh,
Ld. Counsel for DH nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH no.3.
Mr. Ashish, Senior Assistant, O/o LAC (East).

Adjournment sought on behalf of Union of India for want of main counsel.

As per record, reply to the application U/s 151 CPC filed by the counsel for LR nos.2 to 7 of deceased DH no.3 not filed by Union of India.

One last opportunity is granted to Union of India to file reply to the said application on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on 12.07.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.07.2024