

EX 353/16  
MAM CHAND VILL KONDLI ORS.  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

12.07.2024

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya and Mr. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsel  
for DH nos.1 to 3.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the DHs for  
recording the statement of LR nos.2 to 7 of deceased DH no.3.

Request considered and allowed.

At request, put up for recording of statement/  
arguments on application filed by the DH on **19.07.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.07.2024