

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

02.08.2024

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya and Mr. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for DH nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Sanjay Thakur, AAO and Mr. Laxmi
Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).
Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Fresh ENM filed on behalf of the Union of India on
record. However, the same does not have the complete names of
all the LRs of DHs.

It is stated by counsel for Union of India that ENM
was provided on the basis of memo of parties provided by the
DH nos.1 to 3.

The DH nos.1 to 3 are directed to file the fresh
amended memo of parties with correct and complete details of all
the LRs till 2:00 p.m.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2024

At 2:00 p.m.

At this stage, fresh amended memo of parties (till date) filed on behalf of DH nos.1 to 3. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let fresh ENM be filed on the basis of amended memo of parties filed today with advance copy to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India is directed to supply copy of fresh ENM within three days to DDA against due acknowledgement/ through e-mail/ through Whatsapp as well as through Speed Post and file the status of service of the same on the next date of hearing.

DDA is directed to file status report on or before the next date of hearing about the disbursement of compensation amount with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for filing ENM/ further proceedings on **16.08.2024.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2024