

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL. KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

16.08.2024

Present : Mr. Amarjeet Kumar Singh and Mr. Sonu Kumar,
Proxy counsel for the DH nos.1 and 3.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Proxy counsel for DH no.2.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Lakshmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).
Mr. Kapil Chaudhary (D/2070/2009), Proxy counsel
on behalf of main counsel Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja for
DDA.

Fresh ENM filed on behalf of Union of India. The
same be taken on record. Copy supplied to counsels for DHs.
Copy of the same already supplied to DDA on 02.08.2024.

However, despite specific directions, status report
not filed on behalf of the DDA till date.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for DDA for
want of main counsel for compliance of previous order.

Accordingly, request considered and allowed subject
to cost of Rs.20,000/- to be deposited by DDA in DLSA, East,
KKD within one week.

Issue notice to the concerned Deputy Director, NL-
2, DDA to appear in person before the Court on the next date of
hearing along-with the status report of the payment.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
23.08.2024 along-with connected matter.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.08.2024