

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

23.08.2024

Present : Mr. KC Shakya, Mr. Sonu and Ms. Perna Singh,
Ld. Counsel for DH nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).
Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA along-with
Mr. Rahul K. Gupta (AD/NL-2/DDA) and Devender
Kumar, Kanoongo, DDA.

In terms of order dated 24.05.2024, LRs of DH nos.1 to 3 has filed the calculation-sheet. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for DDA submits that he has received the copy of ENM on 21.08.2024 from the office of Land and Building Department.

Therefore, he seeks some time to file status report in this regard. Let the same be filed within three weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.09.2024** along-with connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.08.2024