

EX 353/16  
MAM CHAND VILL. KONDLI ORS.  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

22.11.2024

Present : Mr. Amarjeet Kumar and Mr. K.C. Shakya, Ld.  
Counsel for the DH.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA along-  
with Mr. Kundan Kumar, DD/NL-II and Ms.  
Ankita, Patwari, DDA.

Status report filed on behalf of the DDA. The  
same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

However, Ld. Counsel for DH pointed out that the  
details of review petition is not mentioned in the status report  
filed by the DDA today in the Court. In view thereof, DDA is  
directed to provide details of the said review petition to Ld.  
Counsel for DH within two weeks from today.

Thereafter, reply, if any be filed on behalf of the  
DH on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to  
opposite party.

An application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the  
DDA seeking waiver of costs imposed upon DDA vide orders  
dated 16.08.2024 and 20.09.2024 (Rs.20,000/- each). The same  
is taken on record.

Perusal of order-sheets shows that several adjournments have been sought by the DDA for compliance of order of this Court.

Though, there is no merits in the said application, however, in the interest of justice, the aforesaid application is disposed of as partly allowed. The costs are reduced to Rs.20,000/- (Rs.10,000/- each). Let reduced cost of Rs.20,000/- be deposited by DDA in DLSA, East, KKD on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.02.2025** along-with connected matter.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.11.2024