

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

25.04.2025

Present : Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no.1.
(Joined through VC)
Ms. Prnana Singh, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH no.2.
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is
present.

Despite directions given on the last date of hearing, copy of review petition along-with the annexures has not been provided to the DHs. A cost of Rs.3,000/- is imposed upon the DDA for non-compliance of directions of this Court to be paid to the DHs with direction to provide copy of the said review petition along-with annexures within one week from today.

Thereafter, reply to the said review petition, if any be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.04.2025

At 1:10 p.m.

At this stage, Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for

DDA appeared before the Court and submits that copy of review petition along-with annexures could not be supplied to the DHs due to his personal difficulty and requested that cost may be waived. Ld. Counsel for DDA undertakes to supply copy of the said review petition within one week from today.

In view of the submissions, the cost of Rs.3,000/- imposed upon the DDA in the earlier part of order is waived off.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.04.2025