

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

18.07.2025

Present : Mr. Amarjeeet Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no.1 along-with the DH no.1.

Mr. K.C. Shakya and Dr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Ld. Counsel for DDA submits that though he has already supplied the copy of review petition to Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH nos.2 and 3 via Whatsapp. However, since there is objection in this regard, he will supply hard copy of the same during course of the day.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.08.2025** along-with the connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.07.2025