

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

19.09.2025

Present : Mr. Arjun Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH no.1
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr.
Amarjeet Singh.
Mr. K.C. Shakya, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH nos.2
and 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo, O/o LAC (East)
present in the Court.
None for DDA.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH
nos.2 and 3 to file reply to the status report filed by DDA.

Let said reply be filed on or before the next date of
hearing with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for DDA.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
17.10.2025 along-with connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2025