

EX 353/16
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

17.10.2025

Present : Mr. Arjun Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH no.1
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr.
Amarjeet Kumar Singh.
None for DH nos.2 and 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is
present.
Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA. (Joined
through VC)

Reply to the status report filed by DDA not filed by
the LRs of DH nos.2 and 3.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is
granted to the LRs of DH nos.2 and 3 to file reply to status report
on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.10.2025