

EX 353/16  
MAM CHAND VILL.KONDLI ORS.  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

15.05.2026

Present : Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no. 1 along-  
with DH no. 1.  
Sh. Babloo, Ld. Counsel for DH no. 2.  
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH no. 2 through  
VC.  
Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA through  
VC.  
Sh. Nupur Luthra, Ld. Proxy counsel for DDA.  
Sh. Amit Singh, Ld. Counsel for LRs of Usha along-  
with Usha.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India  
as well as Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo. O/o LAC  
(East).

Put up for purpose fixed on **17.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.05.2026